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Student Satisfaction Survey taken through Google form
361students response collected in the Student Satisfaction Survey

No. of No. of No. of No. of No. of
Responses Responses Responses Responses Responses
out of out of 361& out of out of out of
:: Question 361&Percent | Percentage | 361&Percen | 361&Percen | 361&Percent
age (%) of (%) of tage (%) of | tage (%) of | age (%) of
Response - Response - | Response- | Response- | Response-V
I I I v
1 | How much of
the syllabus was | gc 10100% | 70t084% | 55t069% | 30t054% | Below 30%
covered in the
class?
Student’s 265 (73.4%) | 63(17.5%) | 10(2.8%) | 13(3.6%) | 10(2.8%)
Response
o el e Satisfactoril Indifferentl | Won’t teach
teachers prepare | Thoroughly Poorly
for the classes? y " atey
Bltont s 234 (64.8%) | 117 (32.4%) | 4(1.1%) | 4(1.1%) | 2(0.6%)
Response
3 | How well were Fust P
the teachers able Always Sometimes ) i Generally oo
: : satisfactoril | § communicati
to effective effective ineffective
communicate? y 55
A 281 (77.8%) | 48(13.3%) | 6(1.7%) | 21(58%) | 5(1.4%)
Response
4 | The teacher’s
approach to
teaching can Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor
best be
described as.
Student’s
155 (42.9%) | 112 (31%) | 74 (20.5%) 16 (4.4%) 4 (1.1%)
Response
= .Fairness e Always fair | Usually fair Someti.m a Usual.ly Unfair
internal unfair unfair




_ | evaluation

process by the
teachers.

Student’s
Response

229 (63.4%)

102 (28.3%)

20 (5.5%)

7 (1.9%)

3 (0.8%)

Was your
performance in
assignments
discussed with
you?

Every time

Usually

Occasionall
y/Sometime
s

Rarely

Never

Student’s
Response

267 (74%)

41 (11.4%)

35 (9.7%)

13 (3.6%)

5 (1.4%)

The institute
takes active
interest in
promoting
internship,
student
exchange, field
visit
Opportunities
for students.

Regularly

Often

Sometimes

Rarely

Never

Student’s
Response

216 (59.8%)

77 (21.3%)

41 (11.4%)

16 (4.4%)

11 3%)

The teaching
and mentoring
process in your
institution
facilitates you in
cognitive, social
and emotional
growth.

Significantly

Very well

Moderately

Marginally

Not at all

Student’s
Response

180 (49.9%)

147 (40.7%)

20 (5.5%)

12 (3.3%)

2 (0.6%)

The institution
provides
multiple
opportunities to
learn and grow.

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Student’s
Response

190 (52.6%)

155 (42.9%)

9 (2.5%)

3 (0.8%)

4 (1.1%)

10

Teachers inform
you about your
expected
competencies,

Every time

Usually

Occasionall

y/
Sometimes

Rarely

Never




course outcomes
and programme
outcomes.

Student’s
Response

270 (74.8%)

68 (18.8%)

10 2.8%)

8 (2.2%)

5 (1.4%)

i

Your mentor
does a necessary
follow-up with
an assigned task
to you.

Every time

Usually

Occasionall
y/Sometime
S

Rarely

Idon’t have
a mentor

Student’s
Response

252 (69.8%)

74 (20.5%)

22 (6.1%)

8 (2.2%)

5(1.4%)

12

The teachers
illustrate the
concepts
through
examples and
applications.

Every time

Usually

Occasionall
y/Sometime
s

Rarely

Never

Student’s
Response

269 (74.5%)

63 (17.5%)

18 (5%)

8 (2.2%)

3 (0.8%)

13

The teachers
identify your
strengths and
encourage you
with providing
right level of
challenges.

Fully

Reasonably

Partially

Slightly

Unable to

Student’s
Response

282 (78.1%)

45 (12.5%)

16 (4.4%)

12 (3.3%)

6 (1.7%)

14

Teachers are
able to identify
your weaknesses
and help you to
overcome them.

Every time

Usually

Occasionall

y/
Sometimes

Rarely

Never

Student’s
Response

235 (65.1%)

82 (22.7%)

19 (5.3%)

15 (4.2%)

10 (2.8%)

15

The institution
makes effort to
engage students
in the
monitoring,
review and
continuous
quality
improvement of

Strongly
agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree




the teaching
learning
process.

Student’s
Response

184 (51%)

151 (41.8%)

13 (3.6%)

7 (1.9%)

6 (1.7%)

16

The institute/
teachers use
student centric
methods, such as
experiential
learning,
participative
learning and
problem solving
methodologies
for enhancing
learning
experiences.

To a great
extent

Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

Student’s
Response

224 (62%)

107 (29.6%)

19 (5.3%)

5 (1.4%)

6 (1.7%)

17

Teachers
encourage you
to participate in
extracurricular
activities.

Strongly
agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Student’s
Response

223 (61.8%)

121 (33.5%)

6 (1.7%)

5 (1.4%)

6 (1.7%)

18

Efforts are made
by the institute/
teachers to
inculcate soft
skills, life skills
and
employability
skills to make
you ready for
the world of
work.

To a great
extent

Moderate

Some what

Very little

Not at all

Student’s
Response

236 (65.4%)

99 (27.4%)

15 (4.2%)

5 (1.4%)

6 (1.7%)

19

What
percentage of
teachers use ICT
tools such as
LCD projector,

Above 90%

70 - 89%

30-49%

Below 29%




Multimedia, etc.
while teaching.
Student’s

97 (26.9%) % o, S %
Response " 100 (27.7%) | 62 (17.2%) | 51 (14.1%) | 51 (14.1%)

20 | The overall
quality of
i 13 Strongly : Strongly
learning process agree Agree Neutral Disagree disagree
in your institute
is very good.
Student’s &
Résponse 175 (48.5%) | 163 (452%) | 11 (3%) 4 (1.1%) 8 (2.2%)
_kﬂ_/l':_—
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Student Satisfaction Survey - 2022 - 23 - Analytics

Class

361 responses

® BAI
@ BAl
& BAIlI
@ E CoM|
@ BComlt
@ B Comiil
® MComl
& M.Comii

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? @id bl argswy gof

HAlel?

361 responses

@ 5510 100%
@ 70to84%
@ 5510 69%
@ 30t054%
@ Below 30%



2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?Ri&@®i-l anfdi fodt IRt agrl |0 Copy
&a?

361 responses

@ Thoroughly (J0fad)

@ Satisfactorily (FRIUFPRD)

@ Poorly (HEMUTHSRDI)

@ Indifferently{ IETH=T)

@ Won't teach at all (3T Rrees TED

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? & f&d Tien ueR dag I[_j Copy
18 THel?
361 responses

@ Always effective (BH FHTE)

@ Sometimes effective(FHEdl AUEN)

@& Just satisfactorily (TF90 FARMAFRT )

@ Generally ineflective (STU=TTON

@ Very poor communication (J FH!
Halg)




4. The teacher's approach to teaching can best be described as RI&/@id &=
FRUGTH] EVBIAGA 399 aUiF Bl A1F dhd

361 responses

@ Excelent GFF)

@ Vvery good (T IT)
# Good (@@

@ Fair (@rT)

@ Poor (FFE)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (Ria@img i D copy
Tegte fsadl s

361 responses

@ Always fair (FBHE FwsEm

@ Usually fair (8= FsaeEm

& Sometimes unfair TS F=TERS)
@ Usually unfair (891 U0DRS)

@ Uniair (3TOBRT)

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? amsqﬁ‘amna qaAm Ll;l Copy
BHIRISE qHARI aal el &1

361 responses

@ Every time 7d® 33!

@ Usually T891

@ Occasionally/Sometimes (FHimt)
@ Rarely (90

@ Never [@FUEI )




7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field I_D Copy
visit Opportunities for students. FeTaeTay faamatardt o=, faanafh Sammar,
fires foreon Sdtne Sfpg wUd.

361 responses

@ Regularly (Fafgag
@ Often FT=E

& Sometimes FEHYY)
@ Rarely @RT)

@ Never @HE =8

8.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, LD Copy
social and emotional growth, JTOE] IR AT S AFIGRA TipdT AT
IS, THIfo® 70 YA Red gay @

361 responses

@ Significantly (FEETT )

@ Very wel (B8

@ Moderately (ATH® FATONA)
@ Warginally (@)

@ Not at all (HaEa TEN

49.9%

9, The institution prdvides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. Helfdeeara L@ (
e i arevarE H® Uil Suas ed.

361 responses

@ Strongly agree (001 TEHE) FETA
@ Agree (Fr=)

@ Neutral (T2}

@ Disagree (3FgH0)

@ Strongly disagree (OIS SHEES)

Kanays Wahavidyalays
ICHALKARANI.



10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course ID Copy
outcomes and programme outcomes. RI&® HTwTH aufédE

T T, TTHH MHa AT HRma Haraiaud Tifgd!

Sard.

381 responses

@ Every time (79 T2)

@ Usually (T8I

& Occasionally/Sometimes (Tl
)

@ Rarely 5

@ Never ( TY¥ 813 7D

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task lL] Copy

10 you. HTUdI AFIGI® ATeaIa (dd deiedl HIaIue HaWH
OIEURTE] B,

361 responses

@ Every time 0% 820

@ Usually (559

@ Occasionally/Scmetimes (FH]
)

@ Rarely (BEa9)

@ | dont have a mentor (TETTHS
Trieei® =)

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and @ Copy

applications. & IGER0 10T SHFTRIER Yhed-1 TF Ham.

361 responses

@ Every time (78 T2

@ Usually (¥597)

@ Occasionaly/Sometimes (@]
T )

@ Rarely (&F=ae)

@ Never ( T §1F TN




13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with I_U

providing right level of challenges. Ri&/@ 3Tueh T @Ead
3ifoT TG Uraebiadial TR UGH SR Uidied &,

361 responses

@ Fully (Ioig;

@ Reasonably (@GS0
@ Partially (3973:)

@ Slightly (&,

@ Unable to (3F=Y)

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and heip you to IO copy
overcome them. fRI&® STUTHIE SHSGTTUUN HAGUATd HIOT T G
HUUTT U Hed HIUATE T&H 3Hga.

361 responses

@ Every time (W% g0

@ Usually (F§00)

@ Occasionaly/Sometimes (@t
Ft )

@ Rarely (F=F9)

@ Never { T 819 T8I

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the ID Copy
monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the

teaching learning process. HEIfaead faamaf gy, smerman o

e fR1g Higddia Sraa Tuadl YURUATd Tagd avardl iaa

.

361 responses

@ Strongly agree (J0700 H540)
TET

@ Agree (Fg50)

& Neutral (2=

@ Disagree (3S8H)

@ Strongly disagree (qufTd
SHEEAT)




16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as |0 copy
experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving

methodologies for enhancing learning experiences. Helfdeled /

Ry Riwauard sgva aefavaradt e sfea vsd aoarg, 54

B SHATED R80T, GeyFT Rigor sftr Swen Srefavars U .

361 responses

@ To a great extent (1@ WHIITE)
@ Moderate([%H THTTHE)

& Some what (4I38)

@ very little (JI T

@ Not at all (35T T

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular @ Copy
activities. FI&® MUV S*TEsHHIA JUBHIA NG 50T
HTUHHAL FEHN SI0A UiedTied S,
361 responses
@ Strongly agree (0190 FEAE)
it
@ Agree (F§=0)
@ Neutral (GT=)
@ Disagree {3FEH)
@ Strongly disagree (QEfOCT
HEGHT)
18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft I_D Copy

skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the
world of work. TUTHTAT HTHTEAT SFIEIE! T SIvarEdl S,
g DI A0 ISR DI UG HIUGG! qendged /
Ris@idga Tad Ho ward

361 responses

@ To a great extent (H13TT WEIOTE)
@ Woderate(F%ES FHITTT)

© Some what (4133}

@ Very iittie (T )

@ Not at all (e TE)

L

Kanaya Mahavidyaiays
ICHALKARANJI.




19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching. R1&® fR1@ag ergamT
TEIS] Uielaey, AeeHITSal Sama! SgEid] Ty favdl 2o ariRara.

361 responses

@ Above 80%
® 70-89%
& 50-69%
@ 30-49%
@ Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute I_D Copy
is very good. THHT HeTiaead HHle Hemu-THI-RIam ufndd oo
T[UTaT GU 9iTe s,

361 responses

@ Strongly agree (JUT0 §EH)
e

@ Agree (H5540)

@ Neutral (GT=)

@ Disagree (JHEHq)

@ Strongly disagree (oSt
HEEAT)

==
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16/01/2024, 22:45 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process- 2022-23

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching

Learning Process- 2022-23

1. BT 9d BIH NAAC STTAR TT3T 3T 3B
2. d guifeliet faemdf=iar HRor siawaes 3ie.

1. Email *
2. Name*
3. Class*

Mark only one oval.

BAI
BAII
BAII

B CoM I
B Com I
B Com Il
M.Com |

M.Com Il

4. Rollno*

5. Mobile Number (Whatsapp Number for comunication) *

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uNTLanEMfvN-uT6tGmCFKFMYWv2SdqjGlrc31hF41Dw/edit 1/9



16/01/2024, 22:45 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process- 2022-23
6. 1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? T el G{WE[UT *
LATAT?

Mark only one oval.

85to 100%
70 to 84%
5510 69%
30 to 54%

Below 30%

7. 2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?fRiefmi=t auifh foeht TiTall *
GRINCANIK

Mark only one oval.

Thoroughly (q:qu@f)

Satisfactorily (FHIUTIDRD)
Poorly (SFHTYGRG )

Indifferently( SGRIHTDY)
Won't teach at all (31foTaTd Risvad ATgh)

8. 3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? fRI&/e fadl TR UHR *
g I1e Fhal?

Mark only one oval.

Always effective (FgH! TTHTA)
Sometimes effective(@Hidmel UM

Just satisfactorily (Thad JHIUTTHRD)

Generally ineffective (TTURUTIOY)
Very poor communication (U &H! HaTg)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uNTLanEMfvN-uT6tGmCFKFMYWv2SdqjGlrc31hF41Dw/edit 2/9



16/01/2024, 22:45 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process- 2022-23

9. 4.The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as Rrerpia s *
HRUATAT TPDH MG ST U bl ST, [hd

Mark only one oval.

Excellent (3<h¥)
Very good (g =ITTe)
Good (I

Fair @Tq)

Poor (M&F)

10. 5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. (QI&IWW 3farta *
i Ufshad! fAsgefdr)

Mark only one oval.

Always fair (gHTd fFaern)
Usually fair (Fg9T fAeagran)
Sometimes unfair (HHHH FATHRD)

Usually unfair (T 8T A-ATIDRD)
Unfair (FITIHR®)

11. 6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? JrETHeHed *
I SRS qHRIT ] el 1?2

Mark only one oval.

Every time TS I3

Usually dgdT1
Occasionally/Sometimes (e el)

Rarely (&fa)
Never (FE1g! ATgY)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uNTLanEMfvN-uT6tGmCFKFMYWv2SdqjGlrc31hF41Dw/edit 3/9



16/01/2024, 22:45 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process- 2022-23

12. 7. Theinstitute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, *

field visit Opportunities for students. TeTfaeTer faematardt ge-im, faemafh
<arurdany, fires fegfSre=ar define wfta 39 Ua.

Mark only one oval.

Regularly (FMafiquo)
Often (9014 qT)
Sometimes (el
Rarely (&fd)

Never (S ETg! ATg1)

13. 8.The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in *
cognitive, social and emotional growth. MU BTN 3reamy o Anfef
Ufeh T STUITA AT D, TTHTSIS SO Hiafes fadmr g o .

Mark only one oval.

Significantly (HgwYqUl )
Very well (U BT)
Moderately (ATt & JHTUITA)

Marginally (@)
Not at all (3{fSTaTd AT8Y)

14. 9. Theinstitution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. Helfagraand
Rreuar Sfor arevar s At Iuesy 3g.

Mark only one oval.

Strongly agree (0TI YgHd) TgHd
Agree (JgHd)

Neutral (dC¥)

Disagree (3¥gHd)

Strongly disagree (qpfqﬁr SHGH)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uNTLanEMfvN-uT6tGmCFKFMYWv2SdqjGlrc31hF41Dw/edit 4/9



16/01/2024, 22:45 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process- 2022-23

15. 10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes  *
and programme outcomes. fR1&fd T SUTET Sreiell &, SARIHH
feTa SMTOT i AT fHeTaifas Hifedl ¢drd.

Mark only one oval.

Every time (Y dool)

Usually (&)
Occasionally/Sometimes (&l &)

Rarely CAERE]
Never (F¢id gId A18))

16. 11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 3Tqdl *

ArieRie SMueaTa fgad dhoedl HTANIE HTTRID UTEYRTAT Bl

Mark only one oval.

Every time (J® da1)

Usually (&)
Occasionally/Sometimes (&l &)

Rarely (fad)
| don't have a mentor (HTEATH s A GRI® g

17. 12.The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. *

fR1&/e IaTERUl HTOT SUANTIGR Ao TY Hdld.

Mark only one oval.

Every time (El?a?ﬁ aﬁ)

Usually (gd)
Occasionally/Sometimes (&l &)

Rarely (ehfIdd)
Never (Eﬁ‘éﬂﬁiﬁﬁmﬁ)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uNTLanEMfvN-uT6tGmCFKFMYWv2SdqjGlrc31hF41Dw/edit 5/9



16/01/2024, 22:45

18.

19.

20.

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process- 2022-23

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right  *

level of challenges. RI&® 3iTUelt T fi@drd 3T IFg UTdBTarid 3™
e HRUGN UledTed B,

Mark only one oval.

Fully (‘{Ufclﬁf)
Reasonably (GTTayor)
Partially (3/=Td:)

Slightly (fdfera)

Unable to (ammf)

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome *

them. RI&® TN HHGAAUUN HISQUATA AT AT GR HRUATT Tl Ad
DHRUYNY H&H 3Tgd.

Mark only one oval.

Every time (Y deol)

Usually (FgdT)
Occasionally/Sometimes (¢ BT )

Rarely (&Tad)
Never ( ®¥Ta gd AT61)

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and *
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process. EHICCINE)

faematr SR, serar SfoT sieaa Riefor ufohddia Jrac uraxd gURoaTd

Tdg SAUTTT Uad B

Mark only one oval.

Strongly agree (0TI YgHd) TgHd
Agree (JgHd)

Neutral ()

Disagree (3¥gHd)

Strongly disagree (qpfqﬁr SHGH)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uNTLanEMfvN-uT6tGmCFKFMYWv2SdqjGlrc31hF41Dw/edit

6/9



16/01/2024, 22:45 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process- 2022-23

21. 16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential *
learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing
learning experiences. AT / fRrefe Ripauara &auaaﬁ.rﬁmmﬁﬁmﬁ-
did UGl aTuRdTd, S BT SHdTHD [RI0T, GgHIT fRI&or 3o Jae
TrSfavara ugdt |

Mark only one oval.

To a great extent (HIGaT JHTUMG)
Moderate(H&IH YHTUI)

Some what (d1S)

Very little (U 41

Not at all (31foTaTd 18Y)

22. 17.Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. fRrerp *
ERGIGE

Mark only one oval.

Strongly agree (0TI JgHd) TgHd
Agree (9gHd)

Neutral (dC¥)

Disagree (3{¥gHd)

Strongly disagree (U}fqﬁ[ 3HGH)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uNTLanEMfvN-uT6tGmCFKFMYWv2SdqjGlrc31hF41Dw/edit 7/9



16/01/2024, 22:45 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process- 2022-23

23. 18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills ~ *
and employability skills to make you ready for the world of work. 3T
HTHTT SIS o BIUVATITS! HIRIed, Sa DIl ST ISR BRI

TETd PO HelfaelTerd / Rigfhidh g Udd ol STdld

Mark only one oval.

To a great extent (HI&JT JHTUMG)
Moderate(H&H YHTUI)

Some what (41S¥)

Very little (U &)

Not at all (3{fSTaTd AT8Y)

24. 19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, *
Multimedia, etc. while teaching. fRi&f® FRIwad ST Tadte! Woidey,
TecIHifear 3are et wee fobedl cao aToRara.

Mark only one oval.

Above 90%
70 — 89%
50 - 69%
30 - 49%

Below 29%

25. 20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. *

TH HeTfaeerg Heftel srearg-ren-fRreor ufshdh Ugur uras JqU IRTe .

Mark only one oval.

Strongly agree (thqu‘r g Hd) HgHd
Agree (9gHd)

Neutral (dc¥)

Disagree (3¥gHd)

Strongly disagree ({quﬁ[ SHgHd)

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uNTLanEMfvN-uT6tGmCFKFMYWv2SdqjGlrc31hF41Dw/edit 8/9



16/01/2024, 22:45 Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process- 2022-23

26. 21. Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — *
learning experience in your institution. 3¢l CAIE RG] U U SHTU -

TRIGOTTIT 34 GURUATTS! ¢l F+=1&r0r / e =1,

This content is neither created nor endorsed by Google.

Google Forms

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1uNTLanEMfvN-uT6tGmCFKFMYWv2SdqjGlrc31hF41Dw/edit 9/9
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